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HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW
WASHINGTON, D.C.  20037-1701

TEL 202 • 955 • 1500
FAX 202 • 778 • 2201

September 23, 2011

TED J. MURPHY
DIRECT DIAL: 202 • 955 • 1588
EMAIL: tmurphy@hunton.com

FILE NO: 

Kimberly D. Bose
Secretary
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First NE
Washington DC 20426

Re: Docket No. EL11-50-000, Second Supplement to Notice of Lists of 
Reviewing Representatives

Dear Ms. Bose:

Pursuant to the protective order adopted in the Commission’s August 31, 2011 Order 
Directing Submission of Supplemental Information and Issuing Protective Order,1 and the 
New York Independent System Operator, Inc’s (“NYISO”) September 8, 2011 Notice 
Regarding Certain Procedures under the Protective Order (“September 8 Notice”), the 
NYISO hereby submits this second supplement to the lists of “Reviewing Representatives”
filed on September 19, 2011 and September 22, 2011.2  The NYISO is submitting this 
additional supplement to provide the parties with the email addresses of persons designated as 
Reviewing Representatives.  For the parties’ convenience, the NYISO is submitting the list 
containing the email addresses as an Excel spreadsheet.  The tab labeled “HSPM” contains the 
list of individuals designated as Reviewing Representatives for Highly Sensitive Protected 
Materials and the tab labeled “Protected Materials Only” contains the list of individuals 
designated as Reviewing Representatives for Protected Materials only.  

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ted J. Murphy 
Ted J. Murphy
Counsel to the
New York Independent System Operator, Inc.

  
1 New York Independent System Operator, Inc., 136 FERC ¶ 61,155 (2011).
2 Notice of Lists of Reviewing Representatives, Docket No. EL11-50-000 (filed September 19, 

2011), Supplement to Notice of Lists of Reviewing Representatives, Docket No. EL11-50-000 (filed 
September 23, 2011).



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing document to be served on the 

official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.  

Dated at Washington, DC, this 23rd day of September, 2011.

/s/  Vanessa A. Colón
Vanessa A. Colón
Hunton & Williams LLP
2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 955-1500



Company Last Name First Name Title Category
Signed 
NDC Date Email Address

Astoria Energy LLC and Astoria 
Energy II LLC Browne Scott

Director of Risk 
Management, Valuation 
and Structuring - Astoria 
Energy LLC and Astoria 
Energy II LLC 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 sbrowne@astoriaenergy.com

Astoria Energy LLC and Astoria 
Energy II LLC Habib Philippe

CFO - Astoria Energy LLC 
and Astoria Energy II LLC 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 PhilippeHabib@astoriaenergy.com

Astoria Energy LLC and Astoria 
Energy II LLC McCall Charles CEO 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 ChuckMccall@astoriaenergy.com
Astoria Energy LLC and Astoria 
Energy II LLC Singer Leonard Couch White 9(b)(2) 9/8/2011 LSinger@CouchWhite.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. Baker Liam Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 LBaker@uspowergen.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. Bruneau Michael
Director, Strategy & 
Corporate Development 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 MBruneau@uspowergen.com

A t i G ti L P H t C i S i Vi P id t 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 CH t@Astoria Generating, L.P. Hart Craig Senior Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 CHart@uspowergen.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. Kern Wes

Senior Vice President 
Finance for US Power 
Generating Company 9(b)(5) 9/21/2011 wkern@uspowergen.com 

Astoria Generating, L.P. Ramineni Kiran Director 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 KRamineni@uspowergen.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. Reese John Senior Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 jreese@uspowergen.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Bascus Daryl Paralegal 9(b)(3) 9/6/2011 dbascus@kslaw.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Johnson Brandon Associate. King & Spalding 9(b)(3) 9/6/2011 bcjohnson@kslaw.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Levy Neil Partner, King & Spalding 9(b)(3) 9/6/2011 nlevy@kslaw.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Lim Stephanie

Senior Attorney, King & 
Spalding 9(b)(2) 9/1/2011 sslim@kslaw.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Perri David

Director of Corporate 
Engineering & Major 
Projects 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 dperri@uspowergen.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood LLC Saia Doreen

Shareholder" Greenberg 
Traurig LLP 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 SaiaD@gtlaw comRavenswood, LLC Saia Doreen Traurig. LLP 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 SaiaD@gtlaw.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Slater Anne

Consultant, Slater 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/6/2011 ams@slater-consulting.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Slater Kenneth

President, Slater 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/6/2011 kjs@slater-consulting.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Slater Michele

Senior Consultant, Slater 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/6/2011 mms@slater-consulting.com



Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Slater Monique

Senior Consultant, Slater 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/6/2011 mls@slater-consulting.com

Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Tewksbury David Partner, King & Spalding 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 dtewksbury@kslaw.com
Astoria Generating, L.P. & TC 
Ravenswood, LLC Younger Mark

Vice President, Slater 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/6/2011 my@slater-consulting.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Caplan Stuart Partner, SNR Denton 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 stuart.caplan@snrdenton.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Chechelnitsky Michael
Principal, ArcLight Capital 
Partners, LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 mchechelnitsky@arclightcapital.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Erhard Jake

Managing Director, 
ArcLight Capital Partners, 
LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 jerhard@arclightcapital.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Flemming Paul Director, ESAI Power, LLC 9(b)(4) 9/7/2011 pflemming@esai.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Lynch Jessica
Senior Managing 
Associate, SNR Denton 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 jessica.lynch@snrdenton.com

B E C t LLC M G h R b t

Managing Director, 
ArcLight Capital Partners, 
LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 h @ li ht it lBayonne Energy Center, LLC McGaughey Robert LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 rmcgaughey@arclightcapital.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Messina Philip
Principal, ArcLight Capital 
Partners, LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 pmessina@arclightcapital.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Miller Christine

Associate General 
Counsel, ArcLight Capital 
Partners, LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 cmiller@arclightcapital.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Morrissey Jennifer
Senior Managing 
Associate, SNR Denton 9(b)(3) 9/7/2011 jennifer.morrissey@snrdenton.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Philips Marji ISO Services Director 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 mphilips@hess.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Schultz John
Executive Committee 
Member 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 jschultz@hess.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Sobieski Dennis
Director - ISO Services for 
Hess Corporation 9(b)(5) 9/22/2011 DSobieski@hess.com 

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Steggall James
Principal, ArcLight Capital 
Partners, LLC 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 jsteggall@arclightcapital.com

Bayonne Energy Center, LLC Thackston Thomas
Associate General 
Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 TThackston@hess.com

Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Bossé Nicolas
Manager Director 
Regulatory Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/1/2011 nicolas bosse@brookfieldpower comBrookfield Energy Marketing LP Bossé Nicolas Regulatory Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/1/2011 nicolas.bosse@brookfieldpower.com 

Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Francis Frank Director Regulatory Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 Franklin.Francis@brookfieldpower.com 

Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Logue Shaun
Vice President & General 
Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 shaun.logue@brookfieldpower.com 

Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Neimann Scott Charles River 9(b)(4) 9/7/2011 sniemann@crai.com 
Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Polito Christopher J. Associate, Cadwalader 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 christopher.polito@cwt.com
Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Shanker Roy 9(b)(4) 9/17/2011 drroyshanker@comcast.net



Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Williams Joseph Cadwalader 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 joseph.williams@cwt.com 
Brookfield Energy Marketing LP Wilson Alex Legal Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 alexander.wilson@brookfieldpower.com 
Charles River Associates Hieronymus William VP 9(b)(4) 9/16/2011 whieronymus@crai.com

City of New York Delaney Michael
NY DEP: Director of 
Energy Regulatory Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 MDelaney@dep.nyc.gov

City of New York Lang Kevin Partner, Couch White LLP 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 klang@CouchWhite.com

Con Ed Dixon James
VP - Legal & Compliance 
Officer 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 dixonj@conedenergy.com

Con Ed Wemple Stephan
Vice President Regulatory 
Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 wemples@conedcss.com

Con Ed/ O & R Butterklee Neil Assistant General Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/1/2011 butterkleen@coned.com
Con Ed/ O & R Miller Rich Director 9(b)(5) 9/1/2011 millerrich@coned.com
Con Ed/ O & R Nachmias Stuart Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/1/2011 nachmiass@coned.com
Con Ed/ O & R Nifora Kristina Senior Attorney 9(b)(5) 9/1/2011 niforak@coned.com
Energy Curtailment Specialists, 
I K k ki Ji

President and Chief 
E ti Offi 9(b)(5) 9/9/2011 ji k@ idInc. Korczykowski Jim Executive Officer 9(b)(5) 9/9/2011 jimk@escgrid.com

Energy Curtailment Specialists, 
Inc. Pieniazek Marie Chief Operating Officer 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 mariep@ecsgrid.com
Energy Curtailment Specialists, 
Inc. Renninger Matt

Regulatory Affairs 
Associate 9(b)(5) 9/9/2011 mrenninger@ecsgrid.com

Energy Curtailment Specialists, 
Inc. Smith Glen Co-Founder 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 gesmith@ecsgrid.com
Entergy Nuclear Power Marketing, 
LLC Hutchinson John

Principal, the NorthBridge 
Group 9(b)(4) 9/8/2011 jth@nbgroup.com

Entergy Nuclear Power Marketing, 
LLC Lamkin Robert M. 

Shareholder, Greenberg 
Traurig, LLP 9(b)(3) 9/12/2011 lamkinr@gtlaw.com

Hudson Transmission Partners Doody James Associate, Gibson Dunn 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 JDoody@gibsondunn.com

Hudson Transmission Partners Durand Janine
Senior Counsel, Gibson 
Dunn 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 JDurand@gibsondunn.com

Hudson Transmission Partners Hollaway William Partner, Gibson Dunn 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 WHollaway@gibsondunn.com
Hudson Transmission Partners Wood Jeff Senior Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 JWood@powerbridge.us

IPPNY Johnson David B.
Partner, Read and 
Laniado, LLP 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 dbj@readlaniado.com
Managing Director

IPPNY LaRoe Christopher
Managing Director, 
Regulatory Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 christopher@ippny.org

NRG Companies Spees Kathleen Associate, the Brattle 
Group

9(b)(4)
9/16/2011 kathleen.spees@brattle.com

NRG Energy Fallon Robert Partner, Leonard, Street 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 fallonr@leonard.com 
NRG Energy Hunt Gretchen Legal Assistant 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 Gretchen.Hunt@nrgenergy.com

NRG Energy Kranz Brad
Director of Regulatory 
Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 Brad.Kranz@nrgenergy.com

mailto:lamkinr@gtlaw.com�


NRG Energy Ledgerwood Shaun
Senior Consultant, Brattle 
Group 9(b)(4) 9/9/2011 shaun.ledgerwood@brattle.com

NRG Energy Neal David
Director of Business 
Development and Strategy 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 David.Neal@nrgenergy.com

NRG Energy O'Hara Chris Assistant General Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 Chris.OHara@nrgenergy.com
NRG Energy Pfeifenberger Hannes Principal, Brattle Group 9(b)(4) 9/9/2011 hannes.pfeifenberger@brattle.com
NRG Energy Robertson Brenda Paralegal 9(b)(3) 9/8/2011 brenda.robertson@leonard.com
NRG Energy Silverman Abraham Senior Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 Abraham.Silverman@nrgenergy.com

NRG Energy Stanford Marcia
Shareholder, Leonard, 
Street 9(b)(2) 9/7/2011 marcia.stanford@leonard.com

NY DPS Bowman Maynard
Supervisor of Regulatory 
Economics 9(b)(1) 9/7/2011 maynard_bowman@dps.state.ny.us

NY DPS Drexler David Assistant Counsel 9(b)(1) 9/7/2011 david_drexler@dps.state.ny.us
NY DPS Evans Adam Confidential Assistant 9(b)(1) 9/7/2011 adam_evans@dps.state.ny.us

NY DPS Heinrich William
Chief of Policy 
Coordination 9(b)(1) 9/7/2011 william_heinrich@dps.state.ny.us
S i f R l t

NY DPS Paynter Tom
Supervisor of Regulatory 
Economics 9(b)(1) 9/7/2011 thomas_paynter@dps.state.ny.us

NY DPS Reeder Mark
Director of Regulatory 
Economics 9(b)(1) 9/7/2011 mark_reeder@dps.state.ny.us

NYISO Boles Joshua A.
Supervisor, Market 
Mitigation and Analysis 9(b)(5) 9/7/2011 jboles@NYISO.com

NYISO Colón Vanessa
Associate, Hunton & 
Williams LLP 9(b)(3) 9/12/2011 vcolon@hunton.com

NYISO Egan Diane
Corp. Secretary & 
Secretary to the Board 9(b)(5) 9/14/2011 degan@nyiso.com

NYISO Falk Jonathan
VP, NERA Economic 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/12/2011 jonathan.falk@nera.com

NYISO Fernandez Robert General Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/14/2011 rfernandez@nyiso.com
NYISO Gach Karen Deputy General Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/14/2011 kgach@nyiso.com
NYISO Gonzales Rick COO 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 rgonzales@nyiso.com

NYISO Jerke Dan
Economist, Market 
Mitigation & Analysis 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 djerke@nyiso.com

NYISO Kavanah Gloria Senior Attorney 9(b)(5) 9/9/2011 gkavanah@nyiso.com
NYISO Knauth Maya N Senior Analyst 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 mknauth@nyiso comNYISO Knauth Maya N. Senior Analyst 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 mknauth@nyiso.com
NYISO Lawrence David Technical Staff Member 9(b)(5) 9/16/2011 dlawrence@nyiso.com

NYISO Meehan Gene
Sr. VP, NERA Economic 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/19/2011 gene.meehan@nera.com

NYISO Mukerji Rana Sr. VP 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 rmukerji@nyiso.com

NYISO Murphy Ted
Partner, Hunton & 
Williams LLP 9(b)(2) 9/12/2011 tmurphy@hunton.com

mailto:david_drexler@dps.state.ny.us�


NYISO Schmitz Anthony
Analyst, NERA Economic 
Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/19/2011 anthony.schmitz@nera.com

NYISO Stalter Raymond Director, Regulatory Affairs 9(b)(5) 9/14/2011 rstalter@nyiso.com

NYISO Thorton Belinda
Director, Market Mitigation 
& Analysis 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 bthorton@nyiso.com

NYISO Ungate Christopher

Sr. Principal Management 
Consultant, Sargent & 
Lundy 9(b)(4) 9/12/2011 christopher.d.ungate@sargentlundy.com

NYISO Whitley Stephen G. President & CEO 9(b)(5) 9/14/2011 swhitley@nyiso.com

NYISO Wroble John
Senior Consultant, Sargent 
& Lundy 9(b)(4) 9/12/2011 john.wroble@sargentlundy.com

NYISO Wyatt Randall D.
Product Manager, 
Capacity Markets 9(b)(5) 9/14/2011 rwyatt@nyiso.com

NYISO Zimmet Brian
Counsel, Hunton & 
Williams LLP 9(b)(3) 9/12/2011 bzimmet@hunton.com

NYPA Jones Chris Troutman Sanders 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 Christopher.Jones@troutmansanders.com
S i C lt t

NYPA Morey Matthew J.

Senior Consultant, 
Christensen Associates 
Energy Consulting 9(b)(4) 9/16/2011 mjmorey@LRCA.com

NYPA Neuman Andrew Special Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/19/2011 andrew.neuman@nypa.gov

NYPA Sikora Clifford
Outside Counsel, 
Troutman Sanders 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 Clifford.Sikora@troutmansanders.com

Potomac Economics LeeVanShaick Pallas Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/19/2011 pallas@potomaceconomics.com
Potomac Economics Patton David President 9(b)(5) 9/19/2011 dpatton@potomaceconomics.com
PSEG Power LLC and PSEG 
Energy Resources & Trade LLC Gaston Vilna

Associate General 
Regulatory Counsel

9(b)(5)
9/16/2011 vilna.gaston@pseg.com

PSEG Power LLC and PSEG 
Energy Resources & Trade LLC Lathrop Craig

Vice President, PSEG 
Services Corporation

9(b)(5)
9/16/2011 lathrop.craig@pseg.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Congel Dan
Manager, Market 
Development 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 danial_congel@transcanada.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC D'Andrea Jim
Associate General 
Counsel 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 jim_dandrea@transcanada.com
Deputy General Counsel, 
Pipelines Law and

TC Ravenswood, LLC Delkus

Kristine
Pipelines Law and 
Regulatory Affairs, 
TransCanada Pipelines 
Inc. 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 kristine_delkus@transcanada.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Goulet Corey
Vice President, Facilities & 
Pipeline Projects 9(b)(5) 9/12/2011 corey_goulet@transcanada.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Hachey Mike Vice President 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 mike_hachey@transcanada.com



TC Ravenswood, LLC Pourbaix

Alex President, Energy and Oil 
Pipelines, TransCanada 
Pipelines Inc. 9(b)(5) 9/8/2011 alex_pourbaix@transcanada.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Purdy Lisa
Outside Counsel, Andrews 
Kurth 9(b)(3) 9/6/2011 lisapurdy@andrewskurth.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Rappolt William
Outside Counsel, Andrews 
Kurth 9(b)(3) 9/6/2011 williamrappolt@andrewskurth.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Ripley Peter
Outside Counsel, Andrews 
Kurth 9(b)(3) 9/6/2011 peterripley@andrewskurth.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Sundback Mark
Outside Counsel, Andrews 
Kurth 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 msundback@andrewskurth.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Taylor William
Senior Vice President, 
Eastern Power 9(b)(5) 9/6/2011 bill_taylor@transcanada.com

TC Ravenswood, LLC Wiseman Kenneth
Outside Counsel, Andrews 
Kurth 9(b)(2) 9/6/2011 KennethWiseman@andrewskurth.com
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